GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1919
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2010

TEXTILES INDUSTRY OF BAGALKOT
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any pilot project/survey regarding Textile Industry of Bagalkot (Karnataka) were made by the Government during the recent years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government is having any specific plan to support textile industry of Bagalkot; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)
(@) & (b): No, Madam.

(c) & (d): One Project for Kamtagi Cluster, Bagalkot under Integrated Handlooms Development Scheme has been sanctioned & released a sum of Rs.17.725 lakh to Bagalkot Distt. in Karnataka in the current financial year 2010-11. For development of Powerloom sector, Gowt. is implementing, Modified Group Workshed Scheme and Integrated Powerloom Cluster Development Scheme. The units located in Bagalkot can also avail of these benefits.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TEXTILES LOK SABHA
	Answer

